

Producent Opraw Oświetleniowych



9/2018 C Number

Entity LUG S.A.

Subject: Correction of the report no 9/2018

## **Content:**

The LUG S.A. Management Board based in Zielona Góra ("LUG", "Issuer"), informs that because of the obvious typographical error in the attachment to the report No. 9/2018 of June 28, 2018 – The List of shareholders who hold at least 5% of votes at the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of LUG S.A. on 25/06/2018, it was not indicated one shareholder with at least 5% of votes at the Ordinary General Meeting of LUG S.A. on June 25, 2018. Shareholder not listed in the annex - Mr Jacek Nawrocki, regarding to the possession of 275,000 shares of the Issuer, which entitled him to give up 275,000 votes at the Ordinary General Meeting of LUG S.A. on June 25, 2018 had 6.31% of share in the total number of votes at this General Meeting, which constituted 3.82% of the total share the number of votes in the shareholding of the Issuer.

Other information provided in report No. 9/2018 and in the Annex remain unchanged.

Regarding to the change described above, the Issuer's Management Board again provides full content along with corrected attachment:

"The Management Board of LUG S.A. makes public the list of shareholders participating in the Ordinary General Meeting of the Company on 25/06/2018 possessing at least 5% of the numer votes at this assembly."

## Law basis:

Art. 70 points 3 of the Act on Public Offer and the Conditions for Introducing Financial Instruments to an Organized Trading System and on Public Companies.

## Company's representatives:

Ryszard Wtorkowski, the CEO of the Management Board of LUG S.A.

LUG Spółka Akcyjna Producent Opraw Oświetleniowych 65-127 Zielona Góra, ul. Gorzowska 11 e-mail: lug@lug.com.pl web: www.lug.com.pl

Centrala: LUG S.A. 65-127 Zielona Góra, ul. Gorzowska 11 tel. +48 68 45 33 200 fax +48 68 45 33 201

NIP: PL 929-16-72-920, REGON: 080201644, KRS 0000287791, WEE E0001382WZ Sąd Rejonowy w Zielonej Górze, VIII Wydział Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sądowego, Kapitał zakładowy 1 799 642,50 PLN, Bank Handlowy S.A. O/Zielona Góra 43 1030 1292 0000 0000 3231 0001